Fundamentals of
Financial EDI
Revised 4/9/2015
2
Federal Reserve System’s Role Includes
 Supporting financial institutions
 Supporting increased use of electronic
payment options

Code
Addenda
Type Code
Addenda
Sequence
Number
Entry Detail
Sequence Number
Payment Related
Information
7  05  132529596\N1*PR*VA*92*11111111\ENT*1\M1*15*AUSTIN TX                            VAFC\N3*P.O.  005  0000110
26
Data element - one piece of information
Data segment - grouping of data elements
Transaction set - combination of data
segments representing a standard  business
document
Terms Describing EDI Contents
(Letters)
A B C
A T A D
(Words)
D I E
I S
S F U L E U
(Sentences)
27
More EDI Terms
• An element separator is a character that
separates the various EDI data elements.  This
character is typically an asterisk “*” but can be
defined to be another character.
• A segment terminator is a character that
indicates the end of a segment.  This character
is typically a back slash “\” but can be defined
to be another character.
28
ANSI X12 Transaction Sets in the
ACH Network
• 820 - Payment Order / Remittance Advice
 Including the “STP 820” limited segments
• 835 - Health Care Claim Payment / Advice
• 813 - Electronic Filing of Tax Return Data
• 823 – Lockbox deposit records
• 521 – Income or asset offset for child support
• 103 - Abandoned property filings
29
BPR / BPS Data Segment
• BPR / BPS = Beginning segment for
Payment Order / Remittance Advice
• Data segment containing the payment
instructions
• Originating financial institution’s
computer reads the BPR / BPS data
segment
30
Financial EDI flow through the ACH
Network
ACH
Buyer Seller
Originating
Financial
Institution
Receiving
Financial
Institution
CTX with 820 in addenda
820
Payment